2.09% on its intrastate regulated services.

Q. IS THE WUTC STAFF NOW RECOMMENDING THAT VERIZON NW BE

ALLOWED TO RAISE PRICES TO RECOVER ITS COSTS?

A. No.  Even though the Staff recognized in the interim filing that Verizon NW was earning

significantly less than its allowed rate of return, the Staff is now recommending that

Verizon NW’s revenues from intrastate regulated services be reduced by approximately

$26 million.

Q. WHAT IMPACT WOULD THE STAFF’S RECOMMENDED $26 MILLION

DECREASE IN REVENUES HAVE ON VERIZON NW’S INTRASTATE CASH

FLOWS?

A. As shown below in Table 2, the Staff’s proposal would reduce Verizon NW’s intrastate

cash flows from $84.390 million to $67.771 million.  In contrast, Verizon NW’s

intrastate capital expenditures are $85.498 million.  Thus, the Staff’s recommendation

Verizon NW Rebuttal
Vander Weide - 22

Exhibit No.   (JHV-7T)
Docket No. UT-040788

1

2

3
4
5

would cause Verizon NW’s cash shortfall from intrastate operations to be approximately

$18 million.

Table 2
Impact of Staff’s Revenue Reduction on Verizon NW’s Cash Shortfall

(Dollars in Thousands)

Actual

Results

Staff
Recommended

Revenue
Decrease

Proforma
Results

Net Income From Continuing Operations ($49,104) ($16,619) ($65,723)
Depreciation and Amortization $125,272 $0  $125,272
Change in Deferred Taxes $8,222 $0  $8,222
Operating Cash Flows $84,390 ($16,619) $67,771
Washington Intrastate Capital Expenditures $85,498
Cash Shortfall ($1,108)  ($17,727)

 6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Q. HAS THE STAFF ATTEMPTED TO AGGREGATE RETURNS ON SERVICES

NOT REGULATED BY THE WUTC WITH RETURNS ON SERVICES THAT

ARE REGULATED BY THE WUTC?5

A. Yes.  In the Interim Rate Proceeding, Staff refused to recommend an interim rate increase

for Verizon NW because, in its opinion, Verizon NW was earning an adequate rate of

return on its total services, even though its rate of return on regulated wireline